
 

   

 

 

2012 IRES Graduate 
Student Workshop 

June 1-2 

Chapman University 

 

 



 

 

 

Faculty 
Chris Bader, Chapman University 
Jean-Paul Carvalho, University of California, Irvine 
Laurence Iannaccone, Chapman University 
Michael McBride, University of California, Irvine 
Robbie Mochrie, Heriot-Watt University 
Andrea Molle, Chapman University 
Jared Rubin, Chapman University 
Carolyn Warner, Arizona State University 
 
Students 
Matthew Bergman, University of California, San Diego 
Katie Corcoran, University of Washington 
Arya Gaduh, University of Southern California 
Christopher Hale, Arizona State University 
Anja Köbrich Leon, University of Luneberg 
Avital Livny, Stanford University 
David Muchlinski, Arizona State University 
Michelle Phillips, University of Florida 
Hossein Radmard, West Virginia University 
Yu Sasaki, University of Washington 
Smriti Sharma, Delhi School of Economics 
Catherine Tucker, Pennsylvania State University 

  

IRES Graduate Student 
Workshop Participants 



 

 

 

 

8:00-10:00PM Meet at Hilton Bar for drinks with Faculty for students arriving early 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

8:45AM Shuttle to Chapman University departs Hilton 

9:00-10:00AM Breakfast; Introduction to the conference and faculty 

10:00-11:30AM Session A 

Group 1: Beckman 209 
“Thinkers and Feelers: Emotion and Religious Giving” 
Presenter: Katie Corcoran, University of Washington 
Faculty Discussant: Chris Bader 
Student Discussant: Michelle Phillips 

 

Group 2: Beckman 210 
“Hate Crimes in India: An Economic Analysis of Violence and Atrocities 
Against Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes” 
Presenter: Smriti Sharma, Delhi School of Economics 
Faculty Discussant: Jared Rubin 
Student Discussant: Christopher Hale  

 

11:30-1:00PM Lunch 

 

Thursday, May 31 

Friday, June 1 



1:00-2:30PM Session B 

Group 1: Beckman 209 
“The Role of Religion in Social Cooperation” 
Presenter: Arya Gaduh, University of Southern California 
Faculty Discussant: Carolyn Warner 
Student Discussant: Hossein Radmard  

 

Group 2: Beckman 210 
“The Relationship Between Regime Type and Violence Directed Against 
Religious Minorities” 
Presenter: David Muchlinski, Arizona State University 
Faculty Discussant: Michael McBride 
Student Discussant: Yu Sasaki  

 

2:30-3:00PM Coffee Break; submit paperwork to Beth 

3:00-4:30PM Session C 

Group 1: Beckman 209 
“Religious Charitable Acts: A Cross-National Examination of the 
Crowding-Out Effect of Co-Religionists” 
Presenter: Matthew Bergman, University of California, San 

Diego 
Faculty Discussant: Laurence Iannaccone 
Student Discussant: Anja Köbrich Leon 

 

Group 2: Beckman 210 
“Is Friday the Second Most Segregated Day of the Week? The Colorline in 
U.S. Muslim Congregations” 
Presenter: Catherine Tucker, Pennsylvania State University 
Faculty Discussant: Jean-Paul Carvalho 
Student Discussant: Avital Livny 

 

4:30-5:30PM Discussion with faculty 

5:45PM Shuttle to Hilton departs Chapman University 

6:30PM Dinner at Morenos Mexican Restaurant; students will be picked up 
at Hilton 

 



 

 

 

 

8:45AM Shuttle to Chapman University departs Hilton 

9:00-10:00AM Breakfast 

10:00-11:30AM Session D 

Group 1: Beckman 209 
“State Involvement in Limiting Textbook Choice by School Districts” 
Presenter: Michelle Phillips, University of Florida 
Faculty Discussant: Robbie Mochrie 
Student Discussant: Matthew Bergman  

 

Group 2: Beckman 210 
“Religion and Political Activism in Mexico” 
Presenter: Christopher Hale, Arizona State University 
Faculty Discussant: Andrea Molle 
Student Discussant: Smriti Sharma  

 

11:30-1:00PM Lunch 

1:00-2:30PM Session E 

Group 1: Beckman 209 
“Religion and Entrepreneurship: A County-Level Analysis” 
Presenter: Hossein Radmard, West Virginia University 
Faculty Discussant: Laurence Iannaccone 
Student Discussant: Katie Corcoran  

 

Group 2: Beckman 210 
“Faith in the Electorate: Religion’s Solution to Electoral Volatility” 
Presenter: Avital Livny, Stanford University 
Faculty Discussant: Carolyn Warner 
Student Discussant: David Muchlinski  

 

2:30-3:00PM Coffee Break 

Saturday, June 2 



3:00-4:30PM Session F 

Group 1: Beckman 209 
“Religious Activity, Savings Behavior, and Labor Supply in the USA: 
Empirical Evidence from US Survey Data” 
Presenter: Anja Köbrich Leon, University of Luneberg 
Faculty Discussant: Robbie Mochrie 
Student Discussant: Arya Gaduh  

 

Group 2: Beckman 210 
“European Animosity toward Muslim Immigrants: Theory and Evidence” 
Presenter: Yu Sasaki, University of Washington 
Faculty Discussant: Jared Rubin 
Student Discussant: Catherine Tucker  

 

4:30-5:30PM Q&A with Faculty 

5:45PM Shuttle to Hilton departs Chapman University 

6:30PM Dinner at Lazy Dog Café; students will be picked up at Hilton 


